



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

**SKU: BKGA100**

**Cutlery tray - perforated - height: 13.5 | Cutlery tray | Cutlery basket |  
Cutlery cup | Cutlery holder**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Cutlery Tray Perforated Height 13.5

## 1. General Information

The Cutlery Tray Perforated (Model: BKGA100) is an organized storage solution designed to keep your cutlery neatly arranged and easily accessible. This product caters to both domestic and commercial kitchen settings, ensuring a tidy environment.

## 2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The Cutlery Tray is intended solely for organizing cutlery and similar utensils. It is not suitable for use as a serving tray or for holding hot items.
- Material Safety: Ensure that the tray is used with cutlery that is clean and free from sharp edges that could potentially damage the tray.
- Caution: Do not overload the tray to prevent deformation or breakage.
- Cleaning Safety: Use only non-abrasive cleaning agents and tools to prevent scratches and damage to the surface.
- Weight Capacity: Do not exceed the recommended weight capacity (not specified in provided details). Failure to comply may lead to product failure or injuries.

## 3. Product Specifications

- Model: BKGA100
- Type: Cutlery Tray
- Material: High-quality plastic
- Dimensions: Height 13.5 cm
- Color: Black
- Design: Perforated to allow for drainage and airflow

## 4. Setup and Installation

1. Placement: Choose a dry, stable surface in your kitchen for optimal installation.
2. Positioning: Place the cutlery tray in a drawer or on a countertop. Ensure it sits flat without wobbling.
3. Load: Start loading cutlery into the tray, arranging larger items, such as forks and knives, in designated sections.
4. Organizing: Use compartments to separate different types of cutlery to maintain organization and ease of access.

## 5. Operation

To use the Cutlery Tray, simply place the desired cutlery into the designated sections. For optimal organization, categorize utensils by type. Ensure to check periodically and rearrange as necessary to maintain order.

## 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Cleaning: Wash the tray with warm soapy water and a soft cloth. Rinse thoroughly and dry with a clean towel.
- Stain Removal: For tough stains, use a mild cleaner. Never use abrasive materials as this may scratch the surface.
- Storage: Keep the tray in a clean, dry place when not in use, away from direct sunlight to avoid discoloration.

## 7. Troubleshooting

- Warping: If the tray appears warped, check the loading method and reduce any excess weight.
- Stains: Persistent stains may require specialized cleaner. Always test on a small area first.
- Loss of Shape: To restore shape, remove all contents and allow the tray to rest at room temperature.

## 8. Disposal

This product should be disposed of responsibly. Please recycle wherever facilities exist. If recycling is not available, follow local guidelines for disposal of plastic materials.

## 9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us at:

- Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Cutlery Tray Perforated. We hope it enhances your kitchen organization.

# DE DEUTSCH

## Bedienungsanleitung für das GGM Gastro Bestecktray

### 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Das GGM Gastro Bestecktray ist ein praktisches und funktionales Zubehör für die Gastronomie, das Ihnen hilft, Ihr Besteck ordentlich zu organisieren und einfach zugänglich zu halten. Entwickelt aus hochwertigen Materialien, sorgt es für eine lange Lebensdauer und eine ansprechende Optik in Ihrem Betrieb.

### 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Vorschrift: Das Bestecktray ist ausschließlich für die Aufbewahrung und Organisation von Besteck bestimmt. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für andere Zwecke.
- Stabilität: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Bestecktray auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche positioniert ist, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Schutz vor Verletzungen: Achten Sie darauf, scharfe oder spitze Besteckteile vorsichtig zu handhaben, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie nur von der Hersteller empfohlenen Reinigungsmittel, um die Sicherheit der Benutzer und die Integrität des Produkts zu gewährleisten.

### 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktbezeichnung: GGM Gastro Bestecktray
- Höhe: 13,5 cm
- Material: Robuster Kunststoff
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Dimensionen: [Bitte prüfen Sie die spezifischen Dimensionen auf der Website]
- Verwendungszweck: Organisation von Besteck in Gastronomiebetrieben

### 4. Aufbau und Installation

- Nehmen Sie das Bestecktray aus der Verpackung und entfernen Sie alle Schutzfolien.
- Stellen Sie das Tray auf eine saubere, flache Oberfläche.
- Überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung, ob das Tray frei von Beschädigungen ist.
- Platzieren Sie das Besteck ordentlich in den vorgesehenen Fächern, um eine optimale Organisation zu gewährleisten.

### 5. Bedienung

- Zur Verwendung das Besteck nach Typ sortiert in die entsprechenden Fächer einsetzen.
- Achten Sie darauf, das Tray nicht zu überladen, um eine einfache Entnahme des Bestecks zu ermöglichen.
- Bei Bedarf kann das Bestecktray jederzeit neu angeordnet werden.

### 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Bestecktray regelmäßig mit mildem Reinigungsmittel und warmem Wasser.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien oder scheuernde Materialien, die den Kunststoff beschädigen könnten.
- Trocknen Sie das Tray gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Abnutzung oder Beschädigungen.

### 7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Besteck rutscht aus dem Tray.
- Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Tray stabil steht und die Böden der Fächer sauber sind.
- Problem: Tray ist beschädigt.
- Lösung: Setzen Sie sich mit dem Kundenservice in Verbindung, um weitere Anweisungen zu erhalten.

### 8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Bestecktray gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung.
- Recyceln Sie das Produkt, wenn möglich, um zur Umweltfreundlichkeit beizutragen.

### 9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: GGM Gastro Besteklade Perforated

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de GGM Gastro Besteklade Perforated. Deze besteklade is ontworpen voor het efficiënt organiseren van bestek in commerciële keukens en is ideaal voor professioneel gebruik in restaurants, cafés en cateraars.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de besteklade alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lade op een stabiele ondergrond staat om kantelen of omvallen te voorkomen.
- Houd de lade uit de buurt van vuur en scherpe voorwerpen om letsel te voorkomen.
- Bij het reinigen de lade niet onderdompelen in water. Gebruik een vochtige doek en milde reinigingsmiddelen.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen en vervang indien nodig.

## 3. Product Specificaties

- Afmetingen: Hoogte 13,5 cm, Lengte en Breedte volgens productinformatie
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor diverse soorten bestek

## 4. Setup en Installatie

- Plaats de besteklade op een geschikte plek in uw keuken of werkruimte.
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is voor de lade en dat deze gemakkelijk toegankelijk is.
- Controleer of de lade stabiel staat en niet wiebelt.

## 5. Bediening

- Organiseer het bestek in de lade op een logische en geordende manier.
- Gebruik de compartimenten om verschillende soorten bestek gescheiden te houden (lepel, vork, mes).

## 6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Veeg de lade regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek.
- Gebruik een mild schoonmaakmiddel om hardnekkige vlekken te verwijderen.
- Vermijd agressieve middelen, aangezien deze de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de lade moeilijk toegankelijk is, controleer dan of deze goed is geplaatst en niet verstopt is met andere voorwerpen.

- Bij tekenen van slijtage, neem contact op met de klantenservice.

## 8. Afval

- Wanneer het product aan het einde van zijn levensduur is, zorg dan voor een veilige en milieuvriendelijke verwijdering.

- Raadpleeg lokale afvalverwerkingsrichtlijnen voor de juiste manier van afvalverwerking.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mailadres: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bandeja para Cubiertos Perforada - Altura 13,5 cm

## 1. Información General

La bandeja para cubiertos perforada es un accesorio esencial para la organización y almacenamiento de cubiertos en cocinas comerciales y domésticas. Su diseño eficiente ahorra espacio y permite un fácil acceso a cubiertos y utensilios, asegurando un entorno de trabajo organizado.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso previsto: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para el almacenamiento de cubiertos. No se debe utilizar para otros fines.
- Superficie: Mantenga la bandeja en superficies planas y estables para evitar caídas.
- Calor y sustancias químicas: No exponga la bandeja a temperaturas extremas ni a productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañarla.
- Carga máxima: No sobrecargue la bandeja con más de la capacidad recomendada para evitar deformaciones.
- Limpieza: Utilice únicamente productos de limpieza recomendados para evitar daños o corrosión.
- Montaje: Asegúrese de seguir las instrucciones de instalación correctamente para garantizar la estabilidad del producto.

## 3. Visión General y Especificaciones del Producto

- Modelo: BKGA100
- Altura: 13,5 cm
- Material: Plástico resistente
- Color: Negro
- Dimensiones: 40 cm x 30 cm x 13.5 cm
- Peso: 1,2 kg
- Capacidad: Almacena hasta 80 cubiertos

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire la bandeja de su empaque con cuidado.
2. Coloque la bandeja en un espacio de trabajo limpio y seco.
3. Asegúrese de que la superficie donde se instalará es plana y estable.
4. Si utiliza la bandeja dentro de un cajón, verifique que el cajón tenga las dimensiones adecuadas.
5. Organice los cubiertos en la bandeja de acuerdo a sus categorías para un fácil acceso.

## 5. Operación

Para operar la bandeja, simplemente coloque sus cubiertos en los espacios designados. Asegúrese de distribuirlos de manera uniforme para evitar que la bandeja se vuelque o se deforme.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la bandeja regularmente con un paño húmedo y detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Inspeccione periódicamente la bandeja en busca de deformaciones o daños. Si encuentra alguna, retire del uso inmediato.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: La bandeja es inestable.  
Solución: Verifique que la bandeja esté en una superficie plana y estable.
- Problema: Se han producido decoloraciones.  
Solución: Evite el uso de productos de limpieza agresivos. Limpie con productos suaves y adecuados.

## 8. Eliminación

- Este producto es reciclable. Para desecharlo, consulte las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje de plástico.
- No lo arroje en la basura común. Lleve la bandeja a un centro de reciclaje autorizado.

## 9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, póngase en contacto con nosotros:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Manuel du produit - Plateau à couverts perforé BKGA100

### 1. Informations générales

Le plateau à couverts perforé BKGA100 est conçu pour stocker et organiser vos couverts de manière optimale. Fabriqué avec des matériaux de haute qualité, il assure durabilité et fonctionnalité.

### 2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est uniquement destiné à un usage domestique. Ne pas utiliser pour des applications autres que celles pour lesquelles il a été conçu.
- Éloigner des enfants : Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout accident.
- Surfaces de rangement : Utilisez sur surfaces stables et sécurisées, évitez de placer sur des bords ou des surfaces inégales.
- Nettoyage : Toujours débrancher avant de nettoyer toute partie qui pourrait être reliée à une source électrique.

### 3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : Hauteur 13,5 cm
- Matériau : Plastique durable
- Couleur : Noir
- Capacité : Conçu pour accueillir divers ustensiles
- Poids : Léger pour une manipulation facile

### 4. Installation et configuration

1. Préparation : Retirez le plateau de son emballage et assurez-vous qu'aucune pièce ne soit endommagée.
2. Emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement approprié dans votre cuisine, de préférence à proximité de l'évier ou de l'aire de repas.
3. Placement : Positionnez le plateau de manière stable sur le comptoir ou dans un tiroir.
4. Chargement des couverts : Remplissez le plateau avec des couverts en vous assurant qu'ils sont correctement placés pour un accès facile.

### 5. Fonctionnement

Le plateau à couverts BKGA100 est conçu pour faciliter l'organisation. Rangez vos couverts par type pour une utilisation rapide et efficace.

### 6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Matériel nécessaire : Utilisez un chiffon doux, de l'eau et un détergent doux.
- Processus :
  1. Enlevez tous les couverts du plateau.
  2. Essuyez le plateau avec un chiffon humide.
  3. Si nécessaire, utilisez un détergent doux pour éliminer les taches.
  4. Rincez à l'eau claire et laissez sécher à l'air.

### 7. Dépannage

- Problème : Les couverts ne rentrent pas dans le plateau.
  - Solution : Vérifiez la taille des couverts et réorganisez-les selon le type.
- Problème : Produit endommagé.
  - Solution : Contactez le service client pour assistance.

### 8. Élimination

Disposez de ce produit conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets. Ne pas jeter dans les déchets ménagers non triés. Recyclez les matériaux si possible.

### 9. Contact

- Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :
- Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
  - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
  - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Vassoio Portaposate Perforato - Modello BKGA100

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Il vassoio portaposate perforato BKGA100 è progettato per organizzare efficacemente posate e utensili in cucine, ristoranti o qualsiasi ambiente commerciale o domestico. Con una costruzione robusta e una finitura elegante, questo vassoio assicura praticità e funzionalità.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- **Uso Appropriato:** Utilizzare esclusivamente per riporre posate e utensili. Non utilizzare per altri scopi.
- **Prevenzione di Lesioni:** Fare attenzione durante la manipolazione delle posate affilate. I bambini devono essere supervisionati quando si trovano nelle vicinanze del vassoio.
- **Stabilità:** Assicurarsi che il vassoio sia posizionato su una superficie stabile per evitare cadute accidentali.
- **Pulizia:** Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi che possano danneggiare la superficie del vassoio.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- **Modello:** BKGA100
- **Dimensioni:** Altezza 13.5 cm
- **Materiale:** Plastica resistente
- **Colori Disponibili:** Nero
- **Design:** Perforato per una facile ventilazione e asciugatura delle posate

## 4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Scegliere una posizione adeguata per il vassoio portaposate, preferibilmente in un cassetto o su un ripiano.
2. Verificare che la superficie sia pulita e asciutta.
3. Posizionare il vassoio in modo che sia facilmente accessibile, mantenendo un ordine tra le diverse tipologie di posate.

## 5. Operazione

- Inserire le posate nei vari scomparti del vassoio in base al tipo (cucchiai, forchette, coltelli).
- Assicurarsi che le posate siano ben sistemate per una facile presa e utilizzo.
- Dopo l'uso, riporre le posate nel vassoio per mantenerle ordinate.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare periodicamente il vassoio con acqua calda e un detergente delicato.
- Non esporre il vassoio a temperature estremamente elevate o a sostanze chimiche corrosive.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare macchie d'acqua.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- **Il vassoio è instabile:** Assicurarsi che la superficie su cui è posizionato sia piana e stabile.
- **Danni apparenti:** Controllare il vassoio per eventuali crepe o deformazioni. Se danneggiato, sostituire il vassoio.
- **Difficoltà nell'organizzazione:** Considerare di riorganizzare le posate in base all'uso frequente per una migliore usabilità.

## 8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il vassoio in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Se il vassoio è in plastica, riciclarlo se possibile, a seconda delle normative del riciclaggio nella vostra area.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattaci:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania